

UID:-WB964  
CR-98/2021

No.02 Dt. 08-03-2021

Record is putup today at the instance of accused person.

A prayer for bail has been submitted on behalf of accused person namely Somlal Hansda.

Heard. Perused the forwarding ,complaint, memo of arrest, seizure list, confessional statement medical memo and others documents in respect of the accused person namely Somlal Hansda.

Considered.

Considering all the facts and circumstances of the case I am inclined to allow the prayer for bail of accused person namely Somlal Hansda.

Hence,

Ordered

that the prayer for bail of accused person namely Somlal Hansda is allowed. The accused may find bail bond of Rs.1200/- with one registered surety of like amount.

Bail bond has not been furnished today.

To.15-03-2021 for production.

D.C

ACJM, Kalna

ACJM, Kalna